

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4549/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in CRLOP No. 5070/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF  
MADRAS)

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.AZHAGIRI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Shunmughasundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the subsequent event of transfer of the concerned

Judge, the special

leave petition has become infructuous. It is dismissed as such.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar